10-08-2002

10/03/02

	243309 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	V V V			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ChipWrights Design, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 9/13/02	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: BancBoston Investments Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 175 Federal Street City: Boston State: MA Zip: 021 CH			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 76/112662 76/232652 tached Yes V No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and			
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Jodie Salasny	registrations involved:			
Internal Address: c/o Palmer & Dodge LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 111 Huntington Avenue	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02199				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.				
Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

(10/07/2002 ANNED1 00000140 76112662

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 DP

25.00 DP

Recordation Form Cover Sheet for Trademarks Only continued:

2. Names and addresses of additional receiving parties:

Name:

Techfarm Ventures, L.P.

Street Address:

200 West Evelyn Ave., Suite 100

City, State, Zip:

Mountain View, CA 94041

Type of Organization:

Limited Partnership

Name:

New England Partners Capital, L.P.

Street Address:

One Boston Place, Suite 2100

City, State, Zip:

Boston, MA 02108

Type of Organization:

Limited Partnership

Name:

Massachusetts Technology Development Corp. (MTDC)

Street Address:

148 State Street

City, State, Zip:

Boston, MA 02109

Type of Organization:

Corporation - State

Name:

Essex Regional Retirement Board

Street Address:

c/o MTDC 148 State Street

City, State, Zip:

Boston, MA 02109

Type of Organization:

Governmental Entity

Name:

Techfarm Ventures (Q), L.P.

Street Address:

200 West Evelyn Ave., Suite 100

City, State, Zip:

Mountain View, CA 94041

Type of Organization:

Limited Partnership

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be duly executed as of the first date written above.

COMPANY:

CHIPWRIGHTS DESIGN, INC.

Brian F. Fitzgerald

President and Chief Executive Officer

Address:

2150 Washington Street Newton, MA 02462

Fax: (617) 928-0674

Attn: Chief Executive Officer

[Initial Lenders Signature Page on Next Page.]

INITIAL LENDERS:

BANCBOSTON INVESTMENTS INC.

Address:

175 Federal Street MABOS 75-10-01 Boston, MA 02110 Fax: (617) 434-1165

Attn: William Parent

TECHFARM VENTURES, L.P.

By: TECHFARM VENTURES MANAGEMENT, L.L.C its General Partner

By:

Gordon Campbell Senior Managing Member

Address:

200 West Evelyn Ave., Suite 100 Mountain View, CA 94041

Fax: (650) 934-0910

Attn:

NEW ENGLAND PARTNERS CAPITAL, L.P.

By: NEP Capital, LLC its General Partner

By:

Name:

Title:

Address:

One Boston Place

Suite 2100

Boston, MA 02108

Fax: (617) 723-5983

Attn: John F. Rousseau

[Initial Lenders Signature Page to Intellectual Property Security Agreement]

INITIAL LENDERS:

BANCBOSTON INVESTMENTS INC.

By:
Name:
Title:
Address:
175 Federal Street
MABOS 75-10-01
Boston, MA 02110
Fax: (617) 434-1165
Attn: William Parent
TECHFARM VENTURES, L.P.
By: TECHFARM WENTURES
MANAGEMENT, L.L.C
its General Partner
its official function
/ \ <i>N</i> //
PACE Y
Gordon Campbell
Senior Managing Member
Address:
200 West Evelyn Ave., Suite 100
Mountain View, CA 94041
Fax: (650) 934-0910
Attn:
ruu.
NEW ENGLAND PARTNERS CAPITAL, L.P.
By: NEP Capital, LLC
its General Partner
By:
Name:
Title:
Address:
One Boston Place
Suite 2100

[Initial Lenders Signature Page to Intellectual Property Security Agreement]

Boston, MA 02108 Fax: (617) 723-5983 Attn: John F. Rousseau

INITIAL LENDERS:

BANCBOSTON INVESTMENTS INC.

Name:
Title:
Address:
175 Federal Street
MABOS 75-10-01
Boston, MA 02110
Fax: (617) 434-1165
Attn: William Parent

TECHFARM VENTURES, L.P.

By: TECHFARM VENTURES
MANAGEMENT, L.L.C
its General Partner

By:
Gordon Campbell
Senior Managing Member

Address:

200 West Evelyn Ave., Suite 100 Mountain View, CA 94041

Fax: (650) 934-0910

Attn:

NEW ENGLAND PARTNERS CAPITAL, L.P.

By: NBP Capital, DLC

By: Nam

Title

Address:

One Boston Place

Suite 2100

Boston, MA 02108 Fax: (617) 723-5983

Attn: John F. Rousscau

[Initial Lenders Signature Page to Intellectual Property Security Agreement]

09-13-02 09:15A P.02

FRX NO.: 617 624 8416

TRADEMARK HE WOOD

REEL: 002594 FRAME: 0390

MASSACHUSETTS TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT CORP. (MTDC)

Name:

Title:

Executive Vice President

Address:

-- 148-State Street

Boston MA 02109 Fax: (617) 723-5983

Attn: Fearle-Piate Robert J. Crowley

BANCBOSTON INVESTMENTS INC. (MTDC AS ATTORNEY IN FACT)

Name: Title:

Robert J. Crowley

Executive Vice President

Address:

148 State Street

Boston, MA 02109

Fax: (617) 723-5983

Atm: Front Dieto Robert J. Crowley

ESSEX REGIONAL RETIREMENT BOARD (MTDC AS ATTORNEY IN FACT)

Name: Robert J. Crowley

Executive Vice President

Address:

148 State Street

Boston, MA 02109

Fax: (617) 723-5983

Attn: Robert J. Crowley.

Additional Lenders Signature Page to Intellectual Property Security Agreement

By its execution and delivery of this signature page, the undersigned hereby joins in and agrees to be bound by the terms and conditions of the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as September 13, 2002 by and among the Company and the Lenders named therein (the "Security Agreement"), as a "Lender" thereunder, and authorizes this signature page to be attached to the Security Agreement or counterparts thereof.

TECHFARM VENTURES (Q), L.P.

By: TECHFARM VENTURES
MANAGENEDIT, L.L.C
its General Fartner

Gordon Campbell

Senior Managing Member

Address:

200 West Evelyn Ave., Suite 100 Mountain View, CA 94041

Fax: (650) 934-0910

Attn:

EXHIBIT A

Additional Lenders Signature Page to Intellectual Property Security Agreement

By its execution and delivery of this signature page, the undersigned hereby joins in and agrees to be bound by the terms and conditions of the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as September _____, 2002 by and among the Company and the Lenders named therein (the "Security Agreement"), as a "Lender" thereunder, and authorizes this signature page to be attached to the Security Agreement or counterparts thereof.

[LENDER NAME	3]
By:	
Name:	
Title:	
Address:	

Fax:	
Attn:	

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

<u>Description</u>	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application
Application for trademark registration with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for the mark "CHIPWRIGHTS"	76/112662	8/18/2000
Application for trademark registration with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for the mark "CHIPWRIGHTS (and Design)"	76/232652	3/29/2001
Japan Trademark Application Registration for the	2001-013182	2/16/2001

SCHEDULE B

Patents

Description	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>
Patent application in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office regarding Apparatus and Method for Using Tagged Pointers for Extract, Insert and Format Operations	09/644, 633	8/23/2000
International patent application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office regarding Apparatus and Method for Using Tagged Pointers for Extract, Insert and Format Operations	PCT/US01/41791	8/20/2001
Patent application in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office regarding a Table Look-Up Operation for SIMD Processors with Interleaved Memory Systems	09/689, 099	10/12/2000
Patent application in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office regarding Method and Apparatus for Reducing Branch Latency	09/710, 699	11/10/2000
International patent application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office regarding Method and Apparatus for Reducing Branch Latency	PCT/US01/49653	11/9/2001
Patent application in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office regarding Loop Handling for Single Instruction Multiple Datapath Processor Architectures	09/711, 556	11/13/2000
International patent application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office regarding Loop Handling for Single Instruction Multiple Datapath Processor Architectures	PCT/US01/50029	11/9/2001

Description	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application Date
Patent application in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office regarding Branch Handling for Single Instruction Multiple Datapath Processor Architectures	09/724, 196	11/28/2000
International patent application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office regarding Branch Handling for Single Instruction Multiple Datapath Processor Architectures	PCT/US01/49903	11/9/2001
Patent application in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office regarding Handling Conditional Processing in a Single Instruction Multiple Datapath Processor Architecture	09/723, 994	11/28/2000
International patent application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office regarding Handling Conditional Processing in a Single Instruction Multiple Datapath Processor Architecture	PCT/US01/50992	11/9/2001

SCHEDULE C

Copyrights

None

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/03/2002 REEL: 002594 FRAME: 0397